# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM579903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2020
SEQUENCE:	1

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALARM SECURITY GROUP LLC		05/26/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASG HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	1501 Yamato Road
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4018102	ASG SECURITY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

mpotts@paulweiss.com, aspoto@paulweiss.com, Email:

Ifranco@paulweiss.com

**Correspondent Name:** Marissa Potts

Address Line 1: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 2: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22276-011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marissa Potts
SIGNATURE:	/Marissa Potts/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2020

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=13806961\_3\_3.C.2.1 - DE Certificate of Merger (Domestic into Domestic) (Executed and filed)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006954 FRAME: 0448

900552547

source=13806961\_3\_3.C.2.1 - DE Certificate of Merger (Domestic into Domestic) (Executed and filed)#page2.tif source=13806961\_3\_3.C.2.1 - DE Certificate of Merger (Domestic into Domestic) (Executed and filed)#page3.tif source=13806961\_3\_3.C.2.1 - DE Certificate of Merger (Domestic into Domestic) (Executed and filed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006954 FRAME: 0449

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALARM SECURITY GROUP LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ASG HOLDINGS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ASG HOLDINGS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2020, AT 3:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2020 AT 11:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 202991369

Date: 05-26-20

3526889 8100M SR# 20204621766 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:31 PM 05/26/2020 FILED 03:31 PM 05/26/2020 SR 20204621766 - File Number 3526889

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

### MERGING

### ALARM SECURITY GROUP LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

### WITH AND INTO

### ASG HOLDINGS LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned limited liability company does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") participating in the Merger (as defined below) herein certified are:

- (i) Alarm Security Group LLC, which is formed under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Alarm Security"); and
- (ii) ASG Holdings LLC, which is formed under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "<u>Agreement and Plan of Merger</u>"), dated as of May 26, 2020 and effective as of May 31, 2020, by and between Alarm Security and the Company has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. Pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, Alarm Security will merge with and into the Company (the "Merger").

THIRD: The Company shall be the surviving limited liability company in the Merger (the "Surviving Entity"). The name of the Surviving Entity shall be ASG Holdings LLC.

FOURTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity is 1501 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, FL 33431.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member of either of the Constituent Entities.

SIXTH: The Merger shall become effective as of 11:56pm on May 31, 2020.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006954 FRAME: 0451

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the Surviving	Entity has	caused thi	s Certificate of	Merger to	)
be duly executed by its authorized of	officer.					

Dated: May 26, 2020

ASG HOLDINGS LLC

y: \_ <u>Anshon</u> faco Name: Anthony Faxas

Title: Vice President, Assistant Treasurer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger - ADT Commercial Day One Entity RETRADEM ARKC]

RECORDED: 06/05/2020 REEL: 006954 FRAME: 0453